

Chelan County Sheriff's Office

Incident Report for Incident 24C06401

Nature: HARASS/THREAT

Location: 4

Address: 7599 COLOCKUM RD

MALAGA WA 98828

Offense Codes: HARR

Received By: HARVILL HEIDI

How Received: T

Agency: CCSO

Responding Officers: MUSGROVE ADAM, BRUNNER ZACH J, TILTON ANDREW Responsible Officer: MUSGROVE

Disposition: ACT 07/04/24

ADAM

When Reported: 17:11:45 07/04/24

Occurred Between: 17:11:45 07/04/24 and 17:12:27 07/04/24

Assigned To:

Status:

Detail:

Status Date: **/**/**

Date Assigned: **/**/**

Due Date: **/**/**

Complainant: X0120458

Last: DOB:

Race: W

Sex:

First: Dr Lie:

Phone:

Mid: Address:

City:

Alert Codes:

CWP Concealed Weapon Permit

Offense Codes

Reported: HARR Harassment

Additional Offense: HARR Harassment

Observed:

Circumstances

Responding Officers:

Unit:

MUSGROVE ADAM

K8

BRUNNER ZACH J TILTON ANDREW

K34 K64

Responsible Officer: MUSGROVE ADAM

Received By:

How Received: T Telephone

When Reported: 17:11:45 07/04/24

Judicial Status:

Misc Entry:

Agency: CCSO

Last Radio Log: 19:25:10 07/04/24 CMPLT

Clearance: RTF Report to Follow

Disposition: ACT Date: 07/04/24

Occurred between: 17:11:45 07/04/24

and: 17:12:27 07/04/24

Modus Operandi:		Description:	Method:	
Involvement	S			
Date	Туре	Description		
07/04/24	Law Incident	ATL/ATC 24C06391	VDER	
07/04/24	Name		X REF	
07/04/24	Name	HELL, RYAN MICHAEL	VICTIM	
07/04/24	Name		ARRESTED	
07/04/24	Name	MOUNTAIN HIGHWAY TOWING &	VICTIM CONTACTED	
		RECOVERY, 11995	COMMOTED	
07/04/24	Name		WITNESS	
07/04/24	Name			
07/04/24	Vehicle	BLK 2007 FORD F150 WA	Complainant	
07/04/24	Cad Call	17:11:45 07/04/24 HARASS/THREAT	INVOLVED Initiating Call	

Narrative

NARRATI VE:

I, Zach Brunner, am a commissioned Deputy Sheriff with the Chelan County Sheriff's Office (CCSO). At the time of this incident I was assigned to the patrol division. I worked the night shift in the Valley, patrolled in full uniform, and drove a marked patrol vehicle.

The following report is a summary of an incident which occurred in the county of Chelan in the state of Washington (WA). This report also serves as a summary of my involvement in said incident.

Furthermore, portions of my involvement were recorded by my assigned patrol vehicles WatchGuard recording system. This system included a dash camera, back seat camera, and a body worn (audio only) recording device. I recommend having all incident videos transcribed. Please review any and all recordings related to this case for exact statements made, chronological order of events, and/or for further information outside of this report.

On July 4, 2024 at approximately 1711 hours Rivercom Dispatch received a call from the following from the following the first case 24C06401 at 7599 Colockum Road in Malaga. The following reported he and Mountain Highway Towing assisted a male and female stuck up in the hills on a previous call (CCSO ATL 24C06391). Now, the subject was yelling he is going to get guns and come back to shoot since he cannot afford the bill. The suspect was identified as Ryan M Hell (1/9/78).

Please review CCSO ATL 24C06391 for further information about this case.

I responded to this incident with CCSO Sgt. Musgrove. I started by placing a phone call to the phone c

To summarize my understanding of my conversation with

At the time of this incident, worked for Rivercom but was off duty and
was also a volunteer firefighter.

provided the license plate of Ryan's truck, C63884Y. This truck returned to a 2007 Ford F150 registered to Ryan.

Ryan had been stranded last night up on Colockum Pass, so went and picked him up. A tow truck also picked up Ryan's truck and brought it back to residence. Claimed he told Ryan how the bill was going to be between him and the tow company. Ryan had an issue with the bill, which was \$1000 dollars. The tow company wasn't going to turn over the keys until they were paid. Ryan seemed to believe lured him into a scam.

alleged that Ryan threatened him, saying how once he left here he would go get guns and come back start shooting. Ryan was also still in driveway at the time of our call, amped up.

Initially, it did not appear wanted to have Ryan arrested. He wanted Ryan gone, didn't want to worry about him coming back, and wanted this incident documented. At the time of our first call, also hadn't seen any weapons at this point.

I had brought up with the tow company could figure out an alternative. To get the truck and/or Ryan out of there, to negotiate the civil

matter elsewhere.

called me back around 1731 hours. He advised Ryan wanted no part of the compromise with the tow company and that he was going to stay there and drag it out. He also was going to wait until we get there. I asked if Ryan was going to be orderly until we get there. explained how he hasn't been physical at all, but he wouldn't quit talking long enough to listen to anybody.

I kept Sgt. Musgrove informed as this incident evolved. Sgt. Musgrove and I continued to the residence with a routine response until called back to Rivercom at approximately 1934 hours, reporting Ryan had pulled a knife and asked law enforcement to step it up. had also described the knife to Rivercom as being a 4-5 inch folding buck knife on his right hip.

Sgt. Musgrove and I then responded to the incident with our emergency equipment activated.

While we were enroute, Ryan, also called Rivercom from a 911 only phone. He claimed things such as how he was homeless and didn't have \$1000 to pay the tow bill. He claimed he is being targeted and victimized.

Please review the CAD comments in Spillman and/or the 911 call recordings for further information.

WA Fish and Wildlife Officer WL 133 was also in the area and inquired if we wanted assistance which we accepted. He responded to assist us with this incident.

Once we all arrived in the area we conducted a pre-plan and assigned roles. We planned to conduct a "pace" stop. I was also assigned the role of contact as well as taking possession of and readying my less than lethal shotgum.

At approximately 1802 hours we arrived in the area and observed Ryan walking in the roadway. I activated my overhead emergency lights. I advised Ryan he was being detained and provided a force warning. We provided Ryan instruction and he was secured in handcuffs by Sgt. Musgrove. Sgt. Musgrove would pat searched Ryan and remove a black folding knife and a Leatherman multi. Sgt. Musgrove talked with Ryan about this incident.

I stood by with Ryan with WL 133 while Sgt Musgrove went to the incident location and contacted those on scene. Ryan talked at length. Simply put, Ryan denied making the threats involving firearms and also denied the allegation of him threatening others with a knife.

Sgt. Musgrove returned, talked with Ryan briefly, and advised Ryan he was under arrest.

I searched Ryan incident to arrest and secured him in my patrol vehicle. I readjusted his handcuffs, which I double locked and checked for proper fit. I transported Ryan to the Chelan County Regional Justice Center (CCRJC) and arrived at approximately 1856 hours. Ryan had compained about the handcuffs, so I photographed his wrists and advised Sgt. Musgrove.

Sgt Musgrove had advised me Ryan was to be charged with three counts of the felony harassment threats to kill. He also advised to trespass Ryan from the location.

I completed a Chelan County Superior Court Warrantless against Ryan for three

counts of RCW 9A 46.020.2bii Felony Harassment Threats to Kill.

During my interactions with Ryan I took notice of how at times he appeared to be paranoid and had rapid speech. He seemed to believe things such as how people were after him and wanted to kill him.

Sgt. Musgrove obtained a signed written statement from (). Although I will transcribe these statement in my narrative to the best of my ability, please review their written statement as a part of your review of this case.

"Mid day on 7-4-24 I learned of a stranded motorist on Colockum Pass Rd, which is not far from my residence. I went to help the stranded motorists as one of them was diabetic and was not feeling well. Upon arrival, the male and female both looked very hot, and the female was not feeling well. I told both of them who I was and that I was a volunteer firefighter and was offering to take them back to my place, out of the heat, to wait for the tow company that had been called. Both the male and female were very appreciative for the help. We loaded everyone into my personal vehicle and returned to my house, including their 2 dogs. We sat in my shop and waited for the tow company. At one point prior to returning to my place, the male tried to give me money, which I refused, stating the reason I was helping was to get them out of the heat, and the females diabetic issues, which were resolved with orange juice and some candy. Approximately 1.5 hours after arriving at my place, the tow company returned with their truck, having replaced a flat tire and driving it out for them. I was in the shop and walked outside where the male half was talking with the tow company. He then said that we were trying to scam him as he walked up and got in my face, accusing me of tricking him into a scam. He became more irate, and then stated that he was going to leave and get guns, come back and shoot the place up. This is when I called Rivercom and asked LE to step it up, as they were already enroute. The male continued to yell and accuse me of impersonating a city employee and yelling obenities. He began calling my wife names. I told him he needed to calm down, and he reacted by peeling his vest off and pulled a folding knife off his hip, opened it, and stood in a stance ready to fight. I called Rivercom again and stayed on the line until LE was out with the male."

Sgt. Musgrove obtained a signed written statements from Although I will transcribe these statement in my narrative to the best of my ability, please review their written statement as a part of your review of this case.

"I Drove with my Husband Jeremiah to help out some people that were in Need of Help as we got there a lady and a man was there I then gave the woman some water due to She was the one that needed help more. Apond Notice there truck had a flat tire and riding on rims, the man said that he would pay us for the ride down till a tow truck came and got the truck we told him that was not needed just pay our part forward then we told him that he need to take up pay for tow with them, everything was fine till tow pick up truck and they told him he needed to money for the tow, they talked for a few then the man got into my husbands face and told him that some one was going to get hurt and shot if they take his truck, after that I started to recored and then he pulled a knife and got that on viedo as well, He began taking crap to me so I got a little mouthey.

Sgt. Musgrove obtained a signed written statement from Although I will transcribe these statement in my narrative to the best of my ability, please review their written statement as a part of your review of this

case.

"Rivercom called mountain highway towing for a couple stuck in the mountains up clockum pass so we got our 5x5 loaded Rivercom stated they had multiple flats and had been there over night and that the males gf had a diabetic issue going on so we bought 2 rims & tires for the truck and brought water and snacks for the gf to bring her levels back up one of the Wenatchee volunteer fire fighters went up and got the male & female so we unloaded the side by side at his house and went up to get the truck out of the mountains once done we got back and gave the customer the bill at that point he said he wasn't going to pay and told us if we touched his truck he was going to shoot us then walked over the volunteer and yelled at him and his wife multiple times saying we where all radicals he got into our faces a couple times then got more irate and pulled off his vest and pulled a knife and began threatening everyone some more till eventually he walked down the driveway."

Sgt. Musgrove obtained a signed written statement from

1). Although I will transcribe these statement in my narrative to the best of my ability, please review their written statement as a part of your review of this case.

"Came out to Malaga to assist with getting a truck that was disabled up in an area known as the clockum we assisted the stranded motorist per Rivercoms request when we got to the customer/stranded motorist and got the truck to a safe location we let him know that the bill was around \$1000 dollars he became very upset said he didn't have that kind of money said we would have to take his truck I said we will have to figure something out because the bill is 342.90 per hour plus the cost of the tire and he said well you will take a bullet before you take my truck we tried offering alternative solutions so he could drive his truck home such as just paying us for the tire we put or putting air in his tire that he said was just flat but after he became upset there was no reasoning with him we all stood around while waiting for officers to arrive and listened to his volger language while he made threats to call people and shoot up the place and said he would come back after he got out of jail he called us all names said after me he was done with us we would all loose our jobs and kept saying we don't know who he is and what he is capable of and who his family is."

I also learned portions of this incident were captured on video and that Sgt. Musgrove observed a portion of this video, which captured a portion of the incident with the knife. Further investigation to follow to retrieve this video evidence.

I completed SECTOR Warning W24062860 against Ryan, to inform him he is trespassed from 7599 Colockum Road and if he returned he would be arrested. I emailed this to the jail booking officer and requested they place this in his jail property.

DISTRIBUTION:

NIBRS INFORMATION

IN CAR VIDEO (Y/N): Y
IN CAR RECORDED STATEMENT (Y/N)

PHOTOS TAKEN (Y/N): Y

RECORDED STATEMENT: (OTHER THAN IN CAR VIDEO) Digital Recorder (Y/N):

OFFENSE

Domestic Violence (Y/N):
Probable Cause for DV arrest (Y/N):

If Yes, answer the following:

Was the Victim issued a DV Victim's Rights Form? (Y/N):

Did the Suspect have a CPL (Y/N):

Were any firearms or ammunition seized at the scene? (Y/N):

Did the Victim indicate possession of other firearms in the home? (Y/N)

Did LE request consent to take temporary custody of them? (Y/N):

Was consent given? (Y/N):

Did LE inquire of other firearms the suspect has access to off-site? (Y/N):

Was the DV arrest an Assault or Order Violation? (Y/N):

If Yes, answer the following:
Was Criminal History checked for prior DV convictions? (Y/N):
Was copy of protection order attached to report? (Y/N):
Was a medical information release signed by the victim? (Y/N):

Location Code: 20 Number of Premises entered (burglary only): Forced entry (burglary only) (Y/N): Bias Motivation:

OFFENDER/SUSPECT (For Each Offender)

Name: Hell, Ryan M
DOB: 1/9/78
Offender suspected of using (D/A):
Type of Criminal Activity:
Resident (of Chelan County) (Y/N): N
Weapon/Force used (Y/N): Y

VICTIM (For Each Victim)

Victim #1 name:

DOB:

Resident (of Chelan County) (Y/N): Y

Victim to Offender Relationship:

Victim Injuries (No, Minor, Significant):

VICTIM (For Each Victim)

Victim #2 name:

DOB:

Resident (of Chelan County) (Y/N): Y

Victim to Offender Relationship:

Victim Injuries (No, Minor, Significant):

VICTIM (For Each Victim)

Victim #3 name: I

Resident (of Chelan County) (Y/N):Y Victim to Offender Relationship: Victim Injuries (No, Minor, Significant):

DRUG VIOLATIONS

Type of drug:
Quantity: grams
Value:

FELONY ASSAULT/HOMICIDE

Circumstances: Related Case(s):

CRIMINAL CHARGES:

RCW: 9A. 46.020.2bii CHARGE: Harass Threats to Kill BOOKED: Yes RCW: 9A. 46.020.2bii CHARGE: Harass Threats to Kill BOOKED: Yes RCW: 9A. 46.020.2bii CHARGE: Harass Threats to Kill BOOKED: Yes

VEHICLE IMPOUNDED (Y/N): UNDER TITLE 10 (Y/N): UNDER RCW 69 (Y/N):

TOW COMPANY NAME:
TAKEN TO MALAGA IMPOUND LOT (Y/N):
TAKEN TO DTF GARAGE (Y/N):

VEHICLE RELEASE INFO: ARRESTING DEPUTY TO RELEASE VEHICLE TO R/O AFTER S/W COMPLETED: (Y/N) SEARCH WARRANT/SEIZURE PAPERWORK SENT TO RECORDS AND K91 (Y/N):

VEHICLE PURSUIT: (Y/N)

If yes, answer the following:

1. CCSO VEHICLE PURSUIT REPORT COMPLETED: (Y/N)

2. CCSO PURSUIT REPORT ATTACHED: (Y/N)

EVIDENCE/PROPERTY (not entered in Spillman)

1. 2. 3.

4.

I certify under penalty of perjury under the laws of the state of Washington that I have issued this on the date and at the location above, that I have probable cause to believe the above named person(s) committed the above

offense(s) and my report written on this document is true and correct.

Zach Brunner

1310/k34 7/5/24

Deputy:

Number

Date

Wenatchee, WA

Location

Responsible LEO:

Approved by:

07/05/24

Vehicles

Vehicle Number:

315882

License Plate: C63884Y

State: WA

Vehicle Year: 2007

Make: FORD Ford

Color: BLK/

Vehicle Type: PU Pick up

Owner:

Last: HELL

DOB: 01/09/78

Race: W

Sex: M

First: RYAN

Dr Lic: WDL686B5123B

Phone: (509)393-4711

License Type: TK Truck

Expires: 06/08/25

Model: F150

Value: \$0.00

Doors: 0

Mid: MICHAEL

VIN: 1FTRF12287KD59525

Address: 11015 10TH AVE SW City: SEATTLE, WA 98146

Date Recov/Revd: **/**/**

Area:

Wrecker Service: TIM*

Storage Location:

Release Date: **/**/**

Agency:

Officer:

UCR Status:

Local Status:

Status Date: **/**/**

Comments:

CHELAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE VOLUNTARY VICTIM/WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

Case#	Date:	Time:
Statement of:	7/4/24	6:20pm
Statement or:		Phone#:
Address:	openius	207-668-1020
ENLOST KOSTF	Call Call Call Call Call Call Call Call	Date of Birth:
I certify and declare under	penalty of perjury and under the la	ws of the State of Washington that the following statement was given
by me under my own free v	vill, with no threats or promises have	ving been made by any member of the Chelan County Sheriff's Office.
Kivercom C.	alled mountain	highwar Towing for & couple
Stuck in 1	the morantains	Children of the Capple
Russens stal	of the state of	P Clockum pass so we got our sxs loade
Tribolicopol Sport	to they had mo	itipic floors and had been there over
roight and th	hat the mules af	had a Diabetic 15 sue amines on se
at Bought 2	Kims & tires fore	the truck and Brought butter wand
Snecks for th	re af to bring her	r Levels Back UP one of the wendthe
Volunteer Give	Cicle Levis a contra	The wenatine
10101, 101	+ 1943 -11 WENT UT	p and got the male & female 80 we
Unioncec.	The side by Syde	- at his house and heat in the cost
111-11-01-00	T Ut The Mounta	ing once Done use out know and and
the auston	er the hill At 4	hat point he said he wasnot going to pay
and told us is	late to deed 1	The he wasna going to pay
Auch Has William	100 TO THE 415 FF	uck he was going to shoot us then walke
4112 VOI 91	reel and relied	At how and bus have million
softing be war	ucall kaoleals h	ne got into our Laces a couple Times
then got more	trate and pulled	Off his rest and pulled a Knife and
Began threat	hendeness and 5	Till a ported of RMITE and
Desire Ha	THE THE STATE OF	ome more Till Eventually he topped with
Down the 1	ATTERIAY	
	<u>-</u>	
I have read the above stater	nent and have had an opportunity	to make any changes or deletions I have felt necessary. I certify and
declare under penalty of per	fury and under the laws of the Stat	te of Washington the foregoing is true and correct.
Signature:		o and and conject.
an		Date: 7 /4 /2 4/
Witness:		Place: 7/4/24 7599 Clockum RS
If you need more room please add:	additional pages	7599 Clockum Rd
	Pages	

CHELAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE VOLUNTARY VICTIM/WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

Case#	Date: 7-4- 24	Time:	
Statement of:	7 9- 39	630	Ym.
	ad policial a	Phone#:	
Address: Hash Schloop	SING POSTUSION WA	Date of Birth:	•
I certify and declare under penalt	y of parium and under the law fith	THAT 196	
by me under my own free will, w	ry of perjury and under the laws of the ith no threats or promises having been	State of Washington that the follow	ring statement was given
	promote having seen	made by any member of the Chelar	County Sheriff's Office.
came out to 1	ngigga to assist	with aething	a touch
that was close	bled up in an	GERG KNOWN OF	the charles
we assested	the standed mo	Accest Dec Road	Charles Clockon
SCANEST When	we got to the	CUSTO TO LETO	acems
and got the	sect to a ses	COSTOMES / SAC	sneed metecost
Know L Hart 1	10 4 344	e 100stion u	re let him
beening Ites	Le 6111 WES	9000md \$1000 00	1655 he
OD MANAGE SOO	upset said	we didn't have	tuga Kind
T Command 340	d we would	have to tal	ce his true
1 said we	LETTLI MALTE HE	FUGIND COMP	21:00 0-1
because the	2011 15 349.90	Per hour D	lus the cos:
the the	and we said i	sen Vous este	tele o wind
poster Loo 1	see my touch	ive toold as	Promo alberta
- JULYIOUS JO	ne could of	SIVE his laire	la bon.
such as Ju	of Paying US	FOX THE 1112 ALC	e ene Desi
OH OX LATEN	e all in hes	tese trut be	Scool conde
JUST FIRT 1	But after he	6100 m 1105-6	34100 (0)45
no ocasoning	with him u	of all Stand	There was
whole waster	9 for offices	5 10 200112	acoung
to his voices	1910usge Whil	0 1-0 1	
A	ed shoot up the	100	reaks to
			squa he
	back after he	= 307 Oct of	121/
I have read the above statement:	and have had an annual to the		
declare under penalty of perjury a	and have had an opportunity to make a and under the laws of the State of Wasi	ny changes or deletions I have felt r	necessary. I certify and
Signature: 1	- marting of Wasi		rrect.
St I		Date: 7-4-24	
Witness:		Place:	
If you need more room please add addition	nal, pages	111916.39	

he caned us an names six after me was done with us we would on 1005e our sobs and keps sayons we don't know who he is and what he is capable of and who his family is

CHELAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE VOLUNTARY VICTIM/WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

Case#	Date:	
	7-4-24	Time: 18:19
Statement of:		Phone#:
Address:	ISSUED INSERT	
B Bucola	CANADA DE PARA PARA	Date of Birth:
I certify and declare under	er penalty of perjury and under the laws o	f the State of Washington that the following statement was given
by the under my own tre	e will, with no threats or promises having	been made by any member of the Chelan County Sheriff's Office.
Anid day on	7-4-24 T lector of	f a stranded motorist on Colockun
fass Rd whi	ch is not les long	A SHRINGED MOTORET ON COLOCKUN
the stranded	A A STATE OF	my residence. I went to help
inat Proli	I VOTOTIOLS 45 ONE	of them was diabetic and was
Vac Land	weil upon arrival, a	the male and female both looked
2017 10T, a	to the temple was	not feeling well. I told both
OT THEIR	no I was and 4	nat T loves a unhander
The righter a	no was offering to	take them back to my place
ODI OF THE	leat to want for	the tous connocue that be
DEEN COULD	. John the male a	ind tongle were in some - 1.
is the local	we loaded eveno	ne into our necessaria i eli. la
CALO I CLOUNT	O TO MY MOSE IV	relief ing their 2 to 1
the bod ough	und waited for 4	1 - an and I want on a com
5110 10 1E	MALLINIA TO UNA WICE	the male trad to air a
MONTH WIN	cr) I retused str	trine illi o man
and to de	a thou out of the	e host and illia l'anales de l'
isaes, which	n were resolved	with orange juice and some
Candy.		Fire organize Joice also zome
Approximate	the 1.5 hours all	r arriving at my place. The
tow compa	my refurned with	
- 1 1 d	ire and driving it	THE TRUICE
I was in d	1 10	N. 1. 1. 1. 11
	the snot, and wo	where the
I have read the above stat	tement and have had an appartualty	
declare under penalty of	perjury and under the laws of the State of	ake any changes or deletions I have felt necessary. I certify and Washington the foregoing is true and correct.
Signature:	- /	the loregoing is true and correct.
feeensh	presser.	Date: 7-4-24
Witness:		Place:
If you need more room please a	dd additional pages	

male half was talking with the tow company. He then said that we were trying to scam him as he walked up and got in my face, accosing me of tricking him into a scam. He became more viate, and then stated that he was going to leave and get gons, come back and shoot the place up. This is when I called River com and asked LE to stop it up, as they were already enroute. The male continued to yell and is accuse me of impersonating a city employee and yelling obsentions.

He began calling my write names, I told him he needed to calm days and los reveals to yell and me reveals to yell and me are selected.

needed to calm down, and he reacted by peeting his vest off and pulled a folding lufe off his hip, opened it, and stance ready to fight. I called Rucrom again and stayed on the line until LE was out with the male

CHELAN COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE VOLUNTARY VICTIM/WITNESS STATEMENT FORM

Case#	1		
	Date: 7-4-24	Time:	
Statement of:	1 1 - 29	(0.50pm	Λ.
		Phone#:	
Address:		Date of Birth:	
HERENTE DECKER	The second second		
by me under my and declare under penalty of	perjury and under the laws or the	State of Washington that the following	statement was given
by the dilder my own free will, with n	o threats or promises having been	made by any member of the Chelan Co	ounty Sheriff's Office.
1 Drove with	my Husband Je	remian to help	ourt some
people tothat	were in Need	& of Help as	we got
there a lad		1. 70.2	. (
		1 01	hen gave
1) 1	The second secon	re to she was to	re One
1 0 0 1	help more, ap	rond Notice there	e truck
had at lot tire	and libing on	Rims, the mo	in Said
that he would	1 Day US Son	- the Ride dou	un tell
a tow truck e	ume and not	the truck is	e told
him that was not	1 20-0 10	N N	
then we toold his	1/01/ 1/200)	1	torward
Cor tow with		eed to "tube	up pay
Diek I	them, Ever this	in was fine to	(1, tow
tick up truck	and they to	old him he ne	reded to
money for the tou	v they talked f	for a Sew then	the man
gotinto my hus	shands face	- and told him	111
One was doing	to get hur-	1	That Some
his truck aft	A	5/21 - 1	they take
then he oulled	a Kinifia		oned and
11 11 1	1 1 1 1 0 000	10, got that on v	1edo as
1.111		to me so I	904 a
Little mouther	· he was all o	ver the Board.	vite
threading .	ligh dame B	andod	
		, ,	
I have read the above statement and h	lave had an opportunity to make a	ny changes or deletions I have felt nece	
declare under penalty of perjury and	nder the laws of the State of Wash	ny changes or deletions I have felt nece ington the foregoing is true and correc	essary. I certify and
Signature:	The second secon	g.c the foregoing is true and correc	t.
AU		Date: 7-4-70	
Witness:		Place:	
If you need more room please add additional page	PAS .		

	Booking Information Form		
	ct Name Ryan M Hell DOB_	1/9/78	3
	ion of Incident 7599 Colockum Rd Location of Arrest Acea (olockum	Rd MP1.
Leave	OONLY: Did the incident occur within the city limits? nworth Cashmere Entiat Chelan (Mark One)	Yes	No V
	a DUI arrest?	Yes	No
Does	the subject have a prior DUI arrest in the last 7 years?	Yes	No
1.	Is this a DTF arrest? YesNo If YES: Which agency is resp	onsible	
2.	DOES the subject have any injuries? Complaint of handcuff	S Yes	No
	If YES, have they received medical treatment?	Yes	No
	Treatment received:		
	(Please list location of treatment and who performed the treatment OR re		
	If YES, have they been medically cleared to be booked into jail? Medically cleared by: Name: Agency:	Yes	No
	Medically cleared by: Name: Agency:		
3.	DID the subject have or report having any injuries or medical/menta	l issues w	hile in
bot	your custody? Believes reagle are going to Kill himster	Yes	No
but sympth	me Claimed dehydrafed.		
1055 4.	Has the subject received any medications while in your custody?	Yes	No
5.	If YES, what & what dosage of medication was given?		
5.	Was this subject in a vehicle accident?	Yes	No
	If YES, have they been medically cleared to be booked into jail?	Yes	No
	Medically cleared by: Name: Agency:	-	
6	Was a Taser, OC or an Impact Weapon used on the subject?		
	If YES, have they been medically cleared to be booked into jail?	Yes	No
	Medically cleared by: Name: Agency:	Yes	No
7			
/•	HAS/DOES subject shown signs of mental health issues, or engaged in suicidal behavior?		
	If YES, what?	Yes	No
0			
0.	Has subject received a recent psychiatric evaluation?	Yes	No_
9.	How much money does subject have?	• 1	
		3	
10.	Was any money seized? Yes No If YES, how much?	\$	
11		VI HY IXBI	ack fold.
11.	Was any property / drugs seized? Yes No If YES, what?	1/1/2	leatherman
12.	Was the subject's vehicle towed? Yes No If YES, who towed	10	
	7	1?	
	Officer/Deputy/Trooper Name	Radio #	124
	Date 7/4/24 Time 1919	Tadio #	<u> </u>
Po	ok & Release		
	designated as "book & release", must be able to complete the booking process		
Persons	UESIGNATED AS "DOOK & release" much be able		And the same of th

(Effective 02/16/2023)

agency must return immediately and take custody of their arrestee.

Chelan County Regional Justice Center

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF CHELAN

STATE OF WASHINGTON,	NOTICE OF ARREST OFFENSE
	ORDER SETTING BAIL
Plaintiff,	ORDER OF PROVISIONAL RELEASE
HELL RYAN M	ORDER APPOINTING ATTORNEY
Defendant (Last, First, Middle Initial)	
11015 10th Are SW	C. III. II An Illust
Address	Seattle WA 98148_
1/2/12	Court Cause #
DOM	24606401
DOB	Agency Case
	ARREST
A. You are advised as follows:	
HELL RYAN M	
Defendant (Last, First, Middle Initial)	you are under arrest for the offense(s) of:
1. Felory Harassme	+- Threats to KIII BCW 9A. 46 0202
2. Felony Harassment	- Threats to Kill RCW. 9A. 46.020 2
3. Felow Harassment	TI I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
4.	1 hats to Kill R.C.W. 14, 46.020. 26 in
5.	R.C.W.
alleged to have been committed by you on the	4. 1131 4 04
777	day of, 20, in Chelan County, State of Washington
	1310/K34 Chil (1 5/ +00
(Signature of Arresting Officer)	Personnel/Radio # Agency Name
, ,	. Beney Haute
PROV	ISIONAL ORDER OF RELEASE AND EXONERATION
	AND ORDER APPOINTING ATTORNEY
B. If you are not charged by complaint or inf	ormation filed by the date set forth in the Order of Release you will be released from custody and your bail or bond
shall be exonerated by the court.	and State of Release you will be released from custody and your bail or bond
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that:	
1 The defendant shall be released a	
1. The describant shall be released from	m jail and the defendant's bond and/or bail shall be exonerated unless a complaint or information has been filed
by	on
(Time)	(Date)
2. () The def	endant is not entitled to appointment of attorney.
(initial)	and the appointment of attorney,
3. () Counsel	for Defense of Chelan County is consisted to
(initial) contact	for Defense of Chelan County is appointed to represent said defendant. If you have been detained, counsel shall you within a reasonable time. If you have been released from custody, you are hereby ordered to contact Counsel use of Chelan County before the end of the part bysiness day.
for Defe	nse of Chelan County before the end of the next business day.
4. Bail is set at \$	
5. () Probable	Conditions of Release entered with this order shall be set upon the posting of bail or bond.
(initial)	cause found.
White - Court Copy	Judge/Court Commissioner
Green - Prosecuting Attorney Copy	
Canary – Jail Copy	Date
Pink - Defendant's Copy Goldenrod - Law Enforcement Agency Copy	Date:

07/19/24 09:20

RiverCom 911 CAD Master Call Table:

6620 Page:

Call

Long-Term Call ID 240700787

Nature HARASS/THREAT Type 1 Priority 2 Address√ 7599 COLOCKUM RD City MAL MALAGA Calls 11 Dupl 0 Names 4 w/Alrts

Wants 1 Prem

Adr

Directions BALLARD REQUEST

Determinant

Fst

Alarm

Complainant Number

X0120458 Last Address City Phone Alert CWP

ST WA ZIP

Race W Sex M Prev Calls

Mid DOB SSN 79 Wants

Contact

Contact JER Address

Telephone

Information Info (See below)

License Plate How Received Received By Hold Until

State T Telephone

Color Make Model Occurred between and

17:11:45 07/04/24 17:20:55 07/04/24

When Reported 17:11:45 07/04/24

INVOLVEMENTS:

Type Record # Date LW 24C06401 07/04/24 MM X0120458

Description HARASS/THREAT

Relationship *Initiating Call *Complainant

Call Taker Comments:

17:14:31 07/04/2024 -24C06391

17:15:20 07/04/2024 -

RP AND MOUNTAIN HWY ASSIST M AND F THAT WERE STUCK UP IN THE HILLS, ON PREV CALL, SUBJECT IS NOW YELLING THAT HE IS GOING TO GO GET GUNS AND COME BACK AND SHOOT, SINCE HE CANNOT AFFORD THE BILL

17:17:12 07/04/2024 -SUBJECT IS A RYAN HELL 070978 CELL WAS 267-777-2344 PER PREV CALL 17:34:51 07/04/2024 -

RP BACK ON THE LINE, MALE IS CAUSING PROBLEMS PULLED A KNIFE

```
17:34:58 07/04/2024 -
CAN HEAR MALE IN THE BACKGROUND YELLING AT RP
17:35:10 07/04/2024 -
RP ASKING LE TO STEP IT UP
17:35:26 07/04/2024 -
MALE SAYING HE IS GOING TO CALL 911 NOW
17:35:29 07/04/2024 -
HASNT HURT ANYONE
17:36:34 07/04/2024 -
RP NOT ENGAGING W/ THE MALE, THE MALE KEEPS TRYING TO TALK TO THE RP
17:37:12 07/04/2024 -
RP IS NOT GOING INTO HIS HOUSE, SAYS THAT THE MALE IS PARKED IN THE DRIVEWAY AND
WONT LEAVE
17:37:27 07/04/2024 -
RP DOESNT WANT TO LEAVE BECAUSE THE MALE MIGHT TRY TO GO INTO HIS HOUSE
17:39:03 07/04/2024 -
MALE IS SAYING HE IS GOING TO WALK DOWN THE RD TO GET SERVICE TO CALL 911, THE
FEM WHO WAS W/ THE MALE IS STILL ON SCENE
17:39:07 07/04/2024 -
                                  - From: BRUNNER ZACH J
PASSING MALAGA MARKET
17:39:12 07/04/2024 -
THE MALE IS WALKING AWAY NOW
17:39:33 07/04/2024 -
                                   - From: BRUNNER ZACH J
CAN WE GET A CLOTHING DESC OF MALE
17:39:37 07/04/2024 -
WM IN 50S LSW YEL SHIRT W/ TAN VEST BLK JEANS TEENIS SHOES, HAS A BUZZ CUT
17:40:23 07/04/2024 -
MALE IS WALKING DOWN COLOCKUM
17:40:34 07/04/2024 -
FEM W/ HIM ISNT BEING AGGRESSIVE, LOOKS LIKE SHE DOESNT WANT TO BE AROUND THE
MALE
17:40:47 07/04/2024 -
BELIEVE OTHER HALF IS ON THE LINE NOW, FROM A DISCONNECTED CELL PHN 911-144-2654
CANT MAKE OUT EVERYTHING HE IS SAYING DUE TO BAD RECEPTION
17:40:57 07/04/2024 - FEM IS GOING TO SIT IN THE TOW TRUCK IN THE AC
17:41:45 07/04/2024 -
SAYS HE IS HOMELESS AND DOESNT HAVE $1000 TO PAY THE TOW BILL SAYS HE IS BEING
TARGETED AND VICTIMIZED
17:42:26 07/04/2024 -
SAYS THEY ARE PREYING ON HIM AND THEY ARE OBSESSED WITH HIM
17:42:44 07/04/2024 -
SAYING THEY ARE HIGHWAY ROBBING HIM
17:43:26 07/04/2024 -
SAYS HE HAD A GOOD TIRE AND THEY DIDNT NEED TO BRING A TIRE
17:43:50 07/04/2024 -
JUST LETTING HIM TALK SO HE ISNT ESCALATING-CANT MAKE OUT MUCH OF WHAT HE IS
SAYING DUE TO POOR RECEPTION
17:45:10 07/04/2024 -
MALE IS WALKING BACK UP THE DRIVEWAY, HE IS STILL ON THE PHONE
17:46:14 07/04/2024 - HARVILL HEIDI - From: MUSGROVE ADAM
PASSING RANGE
17:46:26 07/04/2024 - SMITH CARLEIGH
COULD NO LONGER HEAR THE MALE DISCONNECTED
17:46:49 07/04/2024 - ROGERS CAYLA
THE MALE IS BACK BY HIS VEH, IS ON THE OTHER SIDE OF THE VEH AWAY FROM THE RP
```

```
17:47:16 07/04/2024 -
 WALKING BACK DOWN THE DRIVEWAY AGAIN TO GET BETTER SERVICE
 17:47:32 07/04/2024 - SMITH CARLEIGH
 IS BACK ON THE LINE CANT UNDERSTAND WHAT HE IS SAYING BUT SOUNDS LIKE HE IS
 17:48:46 07/04/2024 -
 SAYING SOMETHING ABOUT WANTING CITY OF WENATCHEE POLICE, ADV HIM CCSO HAS
 JURISDICTION THERE, UNK WHAT HE SAID AFTER AS THE RECEPTION WAS BAD MALE SAID
 THANK YOU AND HUNG UP AGAIN
 17:48:54 07/04/2024 -
 MALE IS TRYING TO TALK TO THE FEM TO GET HER TO COME OUT OF THE TOW TRUCK
 17:49:19 07/04/2024 -
 THE KNIFE IS A 4-5 INCH FOLDING BUCK KNIFE, IS ON HIS RIGHT HIP
 17:49:56 07/04/2024
 HE HASNT GOTTEN PHYSICAL W/ ANYONE, HAS JUST BEEN VERBAL AND PULLED THE KNIFE
 17:51:35 07/04/2024 -
 WL 133 E PASSING MALAGA MARKET.
 17:52:42 07/04/2024 -
 MALE IS SAYIING HE IS GOING TO CALL THE FBI AND HAVE THEM INVESTIGATED BECAUSE
 THEY FALSELY IDENTIFIED THEMSELVES
 17:54:15 07/04/2024 -
 MALE TRYING TO ENGAGE W/ RP AGAIN
 17:54:24 07/04/2024 -
 MALE RAMBLING IN BACKGROUND
 17:55:33 07/04/2024 - HARVILL HEIDI - From: BRUNNER ZACH J
 WAITING FOR WILDLIFE MP 15
 17:56:57 07/04/2024 - 1
MALE STILL RAMBLING, RP IS NOT ENGAGING
 17:58:17 07/04/2024 -
 *EDITED* MALE WALKING BACK DOWN THE DRIVEWAY
17:59:45 07/04/2024 -
MALE KEPT SAYING THAT HE NEEDS HIS KEYS AND THAT THEY ARE IN RPS SHOP, RP
CHECKED HIS SHOP AND THERE ARE NO KEYS IN THERE, THE KEYS ARE POSS IN THE MALES
17:59:57 07/04/2024 -
WILDCOM CALLED BACK ADVING THAT WL123 IS ENRT LESS THAN 5 MIN OUT
18:00:29 07/04/2024 - SMITH CARLEIGH
SUSP BACK ON THE LINE, NOT HEARING ANYTHING JUST AN OPEN LINE 18:00:31 07/04/2024 - A
RP ASKING FEM IS SHE KNOWS WHERE THE KEYS ARE
18:00:34 07/04/2024 -
MALE CALLED BACK, WANTED TO SPEAK TO A WPD DETECTIVE, AS A MATTER OF LIFE OR
DEATH. WAS ADVISED NO DETECTIVES ON DUTY, THEN ASKED FOR PATROL OFFICER, THEN
18:02:01 07/04/2024 - From: BRUNNER ZACH J
WE HAVE WILDLIFE WITH US WHEN WE SIGN AWAY CLOSE AIR
18:02:14 07/04/2024 -
THE MALE IS WALKING UP THE CLOCKUM RD
18:02:44 07/04/2024 -
                            - From: BRUNNER ZACH J
AWAY JUST PAST THE BRIDGE,
18:02:51 07/04/2024 - HARVILL HEIDI
EMERG TRAFFIC ONLY
18:05:11 07/04/2024 - HARVILL HEIDI - From: BRUNNER ZACH J
HE IS DETAINED, REOPEN AIR, AIR OPEN
18:12:08 07/04/2024 - HARVILL HEIDI - From: MUSGROVE ADAM
```

OUT WITH RP

18:32:07 07/04/2024 - From: BRUNNER ZACH J

ENRT JAIL

18:33:05 07/04/2024 - W

W133 CLEAR

18:35:12 07/04/2024 - CALL/RETURNSPRINTED TO BOOKING P RINTER

18:46:55 07/04/2024 - From: MUSGROVE ADAM

CONFIRM WITH K34 IF HE GOT MY IM/ YES HE DID

19:48:01 07/04/2024 - CONFIRM WITH K34 IF HE GOT MY IM/ YES HE DID

PER RC58, SUBJECTS VEHICLE WAS MOVED TO PARK AND RIDE LOT AT LINCOLN PARK.

(MISSION RIDGE PARK AND RIDE)